
RESOLUTION 77-20 

INTERDEPARTMENTAL FUNDING AGREEMENT 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. The Civil City of Bloomington, Indiana hereby 
agrees that the following amounts are sufficient compensation 
from the Utilities Service Board to the City for taxes that would 
be paid on utility property were it privately owned. 

SECTION II. The Utilities Service Board has agreed to pay 
the City the following amounts, including salaries and fringe 
benefits and the City agrees to accept same: 

Utilities-Civil City Funding Agreement, 1978 

Department 

Board of Public Works 
(1) Director 
(2) Assistant Director 

Total 

City Clerk 
(3) Clerk 
( 4) Deputy Cl erk/Counci 1 

Total 

Common Co unci 1 
(5) Administrator 

Total 

Controller's Office 
( 6) Controller 
(7) Assistant Controller/ 

Investment Officer 
(8) Assistant Controller/ 

Grants person 
Total 

Engineering 
(9) City Engineer 

(10) Assistant City Engineer 
(11) Project Engineer 
(12) Plumbing Inspector 

Total 

Human Resources 
(13) Human Rights Investigator/ 

E.E.O. Offi(!!r 
Total 

Utilities Contribution 

$12,545 
8,580 

21,125 

7,150 
6,712 

13,862 

9,945 

9,945 

11,375 
8,970 

8,970 

29,315 

12,545 
10,270 
8,486 
6,822 

38' 123 

7,150 

7,150 



Legal Department 
(14) Corporate Counsel 
(15) City Attorney 

~2~ 

(16) Deputy City Attorney/ 
Contract Compliance Officer 

Total 

Mayor's Office 
(17) Mayor 
(18) Administrative Assistant 
(19) Staff Assistant/Officer Mgr. 

Total 

Personnel 
(20) Director 
(21) Personnel Analyst 

Total 

Planning 
(22) Director 
(23) Planner I 
(24) Planner II 
(25) Planner III 
(26) Graphics Technician 

Total 

Redeve 1 opmen t 
(27) Director 

Total 

Treasurer 
(28) Deputy City Treasurer 

Total 

Transportation 
(29) Staff Assistant/Office Mgr. 
(30) Street Inspector 

Total 

TOTALS 
Total Utilities 
Total General Fund 
Total MVH 

FRINGE BENEFITS TO BE PAID BY UTILITIES 
Social Security (6.05%) 
PERF (4.6%) 
Insurance (30 x 22.30 x 12) 

FINAL TOTAL UTILITIES PAn1ENT 

5,720 
11,440 
8,775 

25,935 

15,600 
10,075 
6,565 

32,240 

10,075 
7,150 

17,225 

11,895 
7,670 
9,425 

10,725 
6,076 

45,791 

12,090 
12,090 

2,886 
2,886 

6,695 
6,640 

13,335 

$269,022 
137,678 
7,181 

$413,881 

$16,276 
12' 375 
8,028 

$305,701 



SECTION II I. Se_verabi 1 ity. If any section, sentence or 
provision of this Resolution, or the application thereof to any 
person or circumstance shall be declared invalid, such invalidity 
shall not affect any of the other sections, sentences, provis'bns, 
or applications of this Resolution which can be given effect 
without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the 
provisions of this Resolution: are declared to be severable. 

SECTION IV. This Resolution shall be in full force from 
and after passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor. 
This Resolution shall remain in full force and effect from January 
1, 1978 through December 31, 1978. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of 
Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon this Q, day of ~ev 
1977. 

""iJJ / / " ,_ Jf/l 11-: 
1:1 owr.:v:;1/ -· · ·'t;tult1 # 

Thomas 0 Middleton, President 
Bloomington Common Council 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this !f day of ~be.fi , 1977 . 

• 1f. em. 
Francis X. ~1cCloskei, Mayor 

City of Bloomington 



--- . ------------------~~-1 

SYNOPSIS 

Resolution 77-20 

Interdepartmental Funding Agreement 

The Utilities Service Board is authorized by IC 8-1-2-96 
to pay sums sufficient to compensate the City for the taxes that 
would be paid on utility property were it privately owned. This 
resolution sets out the funding arrangement between the City and 
the Board that was agreed upon by a committee composed of members 
from the Council, the Mayor's Office and the Utilities Service 
Board. The tota 1 amount that the Utilities Department will be 
paying is $305,701, which is an increase of 5% over 1977's total, 
and the number of positions remains the same (30) although some 
titles have changed. 
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