RESOLUTION 77-20 INTERDEPARTMENTAL FUNDING AGREEMENT

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The Civil City of Bloomington, Indiana hereby agrees that the following amounts are sufficient compensation from the Utilities Service Board to the City for taxes that would be paid on utility property were it privately owned.

SECTION II. The Utilities Service Board has agreed to pay the City the following amounts, including salaries and fringe benefits and the City agrees to accept same:

Utilities-Civil City Funding Agreement, 1978

	Department	Utilities Contribution		
Board of Public Works				
(1) (2)	Director Assistant Director Total	\$12,545 <u>8,580</u> 21,125		
City Clerk				
(3) (4)		7,150 6,712 13,862		
Common Council				
(5)	Administrator Total	9,945		
Controller's Office				
(6) (7) (8)	Assistant Controller/ Investment Officer	11,375 8,970 <u>8,970</u>		
	Total	29,315		
Engineering				
(9) (10)	City Engineer Assistant City Engineer Project Engineer Plumbing Inspector Total	12,545 10,270 8,486 6,822 38,123		
Human Resources				
(13)	Human Rights Investigator/ E.E.O. Offi e r	7,150		
	Total	7,150		

Legal Department				
(14) (15) (16)	Corporate Counsel City Attorney Deputy City Attorney/ Contract Compliance Officer	5,720 11,440 8,775		
	Total	25,935		
Mayor's Office				
(17) (18) (19)		15,600 10,075 6,565		
	Total	32,240		
Personnel Personnel				
(20) (21)	Director Personnel Analyst	10,075 <u>7,150</u>		
	Total	17,225		
Planning				
(22) (23) (24) (25)	Director Planner I Planner II Planner III	11,895 7,670 9,425 10,725		
(26)	Graphics Technician	6,076		
	Total	45,791		
Redevelopment				
(27)	Director	12,090		
	Total	12,090		
Treasur	<u>er</u>			
(28)	Deputy City Treasurer	2,886		
	Total	2,886		
Transportation				
	Staff Assistant/Office Mgr. Street Inspector	6,695 6,640		
•	Total	13,335		
TOTALS				
Tota	l Utilities l General Fund	\$269,022 137,678		
lota] MVH	$\frac{7,181}{\$413,881}$		
FRINGE BENEFITS TO BE PAID BY UTILITIES				
	al Security (6.05%)	\$16,276		
PERF (4.6%) Insurance (30 x 22.30 x 12)		12,375 8,028		
FINAL TOTAL UTILITIES PAYMENT		\$305,701		

SECTION III. Severability. If any section, sentence or provision of this Resolution, or the application thereof to any person or circumstance shall be declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any of the other sections, sentences, provisions, or applications of this Resolution which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this Resolution: are declared to be severable.

SECTION IV. This Resolution shall be in full force from and after passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor. This Resolution shall remain in full force and effect from January 1, 1978 through December 31, 1978.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon this & day of October 1977.

Thomas O Middleton, President
Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 7 day of October, , 1977.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

Resolution 77-20

Interdepartmental Funding Agreement

The Utilities Service Board is authorized by IC 8-1-2-96 to pay sums sufficient to compensate the City for the taxes that would be paid on utility property were it privately owned. This resolution sets out the funding arrangement between the City and the Board that was agreed upon by a committee composed of members from the Council, the Mayor's Office and the Utilities Service Board. The total amount that the Utilities Department will be paying is \$305,701, which is an increase of 5% over 1977's total, and the number of positions remains the same (30) although some titles have changed.

COMMITTEE REPORT SHEET

LEGISLATIVE #: Appropriation Ordinance/Ordinance/Resolution 77-20
TITLE: Itelities Civil City Franchise Ogremont
COMMITTEE: Community/Development Public Facilities
SUBMITTED BY: (MULL Office / Ullittes
DATE OF MEETING: 4/19/74

RECOMMENDATION: Do Pass Table
Do Not Pass Remand to

COMMITTEE DISCUSSION/REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION:
Vote of ayes 5, abstain! I, In Do Pass recommendation Debtie hantal reported not the inerted of arriving at and operation of the franchise agreement, will be usualised for the 1979 agreement. The Utilities remained strong committee hope to report on him progress to the USB and Control in he near future.

SIGNATURES OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS: Qualle a Clar
W.W. Overt S/C (ABS)
al Tomale Gettlether